SUPREME O F COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 10944/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 500/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14408 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for

interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14455 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14459 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14502 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14503 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

CORAM:

HON'BLE

HON'BLE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shally Saluja, Adv.

M/S. "Coac", Adv.

-2-

Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. Mr.

Puneet Jain, Adv. Mr.

Asgar Ali, Adv. Mr.

Pratibha Jain ,Adv Ms.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Raj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K.Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel petitioner seeking time for filing additional the documents, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master