

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010113382012/truecopy/order-6.pdf>

R. 1 in SLP 14503 Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

R 3-5 in SLP 14503 Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod K.Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, and
Ms.Pratibha Jain, advocates accept notice on behalf of M/s.
Ridhi Sidhi Builttech P. Ltd, Jamea Hidayat Trust and S.M.S.
Investment Corporation respectively. Mr. K.L. Janjani,
advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 5
in SLP (C) No. 14503 of 2010. They pray for and are granted
four weeks' time to file counter-affidavits. Four weeks'
time thereafter is granted to the petitioners to file
rejoinder-affidavits, if any.

Notice be sent to the remaining respondents.

Status-quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained
by the parties until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master