www.ecourtsindia.com

om

www.ecourtsing

ecourtsindia.com

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14408/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in DBSAW No. 442 of 2009 in SBCWP No.7114/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDHI SIDHI BUILTTECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

with

SLP (C) No. 14502 of 2010 [office report on default]

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. Mr Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv. for
M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

 $\mbox{Mr.}$ Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv. for $\mbox{Mr.}$ Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Office has reported that counsel for the petitioner has filed process fee along with spare copy of the Special

Leave Petition though belatedly but without application for condonation of delay.

Now, since the process fee and spare copy of Special Leave Petition have been filed, delay in filing the same is condoned.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master